03-23-2000

EET

Docket No.: **B429-037**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 1012965	53_		
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hossein Ghezel-Ayagh Anthony John Leo Robert A. Sanderson Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 31, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FUELCELL ENERGY, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 3 Great Pasture Road City: Danbury State: CT ZIP: 06813 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) of registration numbers(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:		
	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Faterit No.(5)		
09/453,185			
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John J. Torrente	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Daley	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	18-1644		
3/22/2000 DCDATES 00000129 09453185 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		

01 FC:581

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John J. Torrente

Reg No: 26,359

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

40.00 OF

Signature

Date

February 15, 2000

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we,

HOSSEIN GHEZEL-AYAGH, ANTHONY JOHN LEO AND ROBERT A. SANDERSON

respectively of 49 Carmen Hill Road, New Milford in the County of Litchfield and the State of Connecticut; of 37 Second Hill Road, New Milford in the County of Litchfield and the State of Connecticut; and 115 Apple Hill, Wethersfield in the County of Hartford and the State of Connecticut

believing ourselves to be the joint inventors of a certain invention or discovery in

HIGH-EFFICIENCY FUEL CELL SYSTEM

as fully set forth and described in our application for United States Letters Patent filed on December 2, 1999, under Serial No. 09/453,185;

and being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, warranting that we have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said application and invention, and believing that we have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

FUELCELL ENERGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 3 Great Pasture Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06813, as the Assignee and to its successors,

assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which we may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

PATENT REEL: 010620 FRAME: 0612 And we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee,

FUELCELL ENERGY, INC., its successors,

assignees and nominees, all facts known to us respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to us sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

FUELCELL ENERGY, INC., its successors,

assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter,

Date: January 31, 2000 Hose Showly agh

HOSSEIN CHEZEL-AVACH

STATE OF	Connecticut) : SS	Dan human Ch	1/21/2000
COUNTY OF	Fairfield)	55	Danbury, Ct	1/31/2000

On this 31st day of January , 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally came Hossein Ghezel-Ayagh, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that (he) (she) executed the same as (his) **Ween** free act and deed.

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: 3/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 010620 FRAME: 0613

Date: January 31 ,	2000	ANTH	Thoy one	Inla La I LEO	
STATE OF Connecticut COUNTY OF Fairfield) : SS)	Danbury, C	CT	1/31/2000	
On this 31st subscriber, personall to me to be the same foregoing instrument executed the same as	y came Antho person descr and duly ack	ny John I ibed in a nowledged	seo, to mand who e to me t	executed the that (he) xkshe	nown
(Seal)		A L My My Commiss	Notary	Public es: 3/31/2003	
Date: January 31,	2000	She 1 ROBE	A SA	NDERSON	
STATE OF Connecticut) : SS)	Danbury, CI	?	1/31/2000	
On this 31st subscriber, personall	day of Janu y came Rober	ary t A. Sand	, 2000 lerson, t	before me, to me known an	he d

(Seal)

RECORDED: 02/18/2000

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 010620 FRAME: 0614